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DVL Enterprises, LLC m

RILEY ROAD
ROADWAY & BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
BIRCH CREEK

CHANGE ORDER #2

Additional Costs for Night Work
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January 12, 2026

Mr. J. Ross McCall, PE
Waller County Engineer
775 Bus 290 East
Hempstead, Texas 77445

Reference: Riley Road Bridge Replacement at Birch Creek Project
Subject: Proposed Change Order #2 Additional Costs for Night Work
Dear Mr. McCall:

IEA, Inc. is respectfully submitting the attached Proposed Change Order for your review &
approval.

The proposed change order is for adding additional cost incurred by the contractor for the
Phase 1 beam setting operation to be performed at night. Original project plans included
this work, but no specific time of day was specified for the beams to be set.

Change Order 2 lump sum pay item is split into additional labor costs for overtime wage
rates, light plant equipment rentals, increased nighttime rental rates for the cranes, and
additional hours renting the beam carrier trucks idle time. The specified times were
developed with the Waller County Road & Bridge Department and all agreed that the small
added costs were justified based on the increased safety to the traveling public and
reduced time constituents would be waiting in traffic queues to travel through the project.

Description Cost
Lump sum costs associated with night work $7509.96

Total $7509.96
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Based on the analysis of costs, IEA feels the costs for the work is fair and reasonable for
the work involved and we recommend approval.

The proposed change order involves no extension of time and there is no additional soil
disturbance requiring additional SW3P.

No plan sheets added or revised by this change order.

Thank you for your consideration of this matter. If you have any questions or comments
concerning this change order request, please contact me at (979)583-7657.

Sincerely,

Signed by:

Trwy Haskins

SFDS1EC3792043A

Trey Haskins, PE, PTP, CFM
IEA Inc.
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Change Order No. 2 Signatures

Project Name: Riley Road Bridge & Road Replacement

Project Location: Riley Rd at Birch Creek

Project Owner: Waller County

Change Order Amount: $7509.96

Project Contractor: DVL Enterprises

Contract Period: 5 months (no change)

Changes to Contract Iltems:

Iltem No. Item and Description of Changes Unit Unit Price Qty Costs
Lump sum Additional costs for night work LS $7,509.96 1 $7,509.96
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
TOTAL $7,509.96
Signed by:
Dasid. S comer 112112026
Accepted for Contractor by: Date:
~-DocuSigned by:
Clint Best (UAWL Dt 1/21/2026
Recommended for Approval by IEA Construction Field Representative: Date:
Signed by:
Trey Haskins, PE ﬁ\lﬂ»{ HM&M’S 1/21/2026
GFUQTEUITFIUG0A
Recommended for Approval by IEA Project Manager: Date:
J Ross McCall, PE ;\{ﬁ I'Z‘J-ZG

Waller County Approva [

Date:
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Change Order No. 1 -- Riley Road Bridge & Road Replacement at Birch Creek
Original Contract: $ 936,718.00
Revised Contract
Amount Description Amt to Date:

Change Order 1 S 4,730.08 Add 48 Inch RCP Pay Item ) 941,448.08
Change Order 2 S 7,509.96 Additional costs for night work $ 948,958.04
Change Order 3 S - S 948,958.04
Change Order 4 S - S 948,958.04
Change Order 5 S - S 948,958.04
Change Order 6 S - S 948,958.04
Change Order 7 S - S 948,958.04
Change Order 8 S - S 948,958.04
Change Order 9 S - S 948,958.04
Change Order 10 S - S 948,958.04
Change Order 11 S - S 948,958.04
Change Order 12 S - . S 948,958.04

Summary Prepared by: Clint Best EQ& 1/9/2026

NAME Date
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DVL Enterprises, LLC
(Cost Breakdown)

| owner: Waller County Date:  12/30/2025

Engineer: Control No.:

l Project: Riley Bridge Proposal No.: 1

Subject: Nighttime Beam Setting 1.00 - LS |

[ Production Rate = 1.0 |LS /DAY

A. LABOR COSTS

Hours uanti OT Rate Totals
FOREMAN 8 1 $17.00 $136.00
Operator 8 2 $12.50 $200.00
Skilled Labor 8 2 $11.00 $176.00
Laborer / Flagman 8 2 $9.00 $144.00
Base Labor Costs = $656.00
Labor Burden 35.00% $229.60
Overhead and Profit on Base Labor Only 25.00% $164.00
Total $1,049.60
B. EQUIPMENT COSTS
DAY Quantity Rate Totals
Light Banks 1 2 $185.00 $370.00
Transportation 1 2 $419.00 $838.00
$0.00
Subtotal = $1,208.00
Profit & Compensation 25.00% $302.00
Total Equipment Costs = $1,510.00 |
C. MATERIALS COSTS
uant Units Unit Price Totals
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Subtotal = $0.00
Profit & Compensation 15.00% $0.00
Total Material Costs = $0.00 |
D. SUBCONTRACTOR/OTHER COSTS
Quantity Units Unit Price Totals
Crane OT 1.00 LS $4,240.00 $4,240.00
$0.00
Subtotal = $4,240.00
Profit & Compensation 15.00% $636.00

Total Subcontractor/Other Costs = | $4,876.00 |

E. SUMMARY
Subtotal of all Costs = $7,435.60
Bond Costs 1.00% = $74.36
Total Proposal Amount = | $7,509.96 |

Cost Per Unit = ™ $7,509.96 / Ls |
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SUNBELT.

RENTALS .
PC#: 1029 [EOROI T0OI R 80V

29003 STATE HIGHWAY 249 Salesman: 102903 PELLEGRIN, SHANE (1

TOMBALL, TX 77375
832-761-8664

Job Site: QUOTE

DVL ENTERPRISES LLC

25600 RILEY RD AR AR

WALLER, TX 77484

Page 1 of 2

Typed By: JVIVOLA

Contract #.. 178421613

C#: 281-014-0813 J#: 281-691-2626 Contract dt. 12/29/25

Date out.... 12/29/25 12:53 PM

Est return.. 12/30/25 12:53 PM
Customer: 689332 Job Loc..... 25600 RILEY RD, WALLER

DVL ENTERPRISES LLC
4022 CEDAR FOREST DR Job No...... 29- DVL ENTERPRISES

PO.#.. .. NONE
KINGWOOD, TX 77339-1332 Ordered By.. QUOTE,

NET 30

QTY EQUIPMENT # Min Davy Week 4 Week Amount
2.00 40 D'? Nﬂ?ROh VERTICAL MAST LIG 135.00 185.00 470.00 1010.00 370.00
0120
Eink EQP MSG A
The following shift rates will apply:
8 Hrs/Day 40 Hrs/Wk = 1.0 x Rate
9-16 Hrs/Day 41-80 Hrs/W = 1.5 x Rate
17+ Hrs/Day 81+ Hrs/Wk = 2.0 x Rate
Return lig] their sfoweﬂ position after use. Additional charges
may apply lights upon pick-up
SALES ITEMS
Qty Item number Unit Price

1 DLPKSRCHG ER 61.250 61.25
TRANSPORTATION SURCHARGE

1 ENVIRONMENTAL VY 7.210 7.21
2133XXX000 ENVIRON/HAZMAT/DISPOSAL FEE

1 TXHEIT1029%2025 EA 680 68
TX UNIT PROPERTY TAX
DELIVERY CHARGE 175.00
PICKUP CHARGE 175.00

* *

=] poUOl U 0 NI O OEQ BA)| & [] YE ou BNO! A) UNT
Bl Rpd o ORI Ag | 0RO RI ROYO REU 1001 r1 0 OR¢ AEBCT TOEOOOUS0ROAUN RO T0BRA |

1 The total charges are an estimate hased on the estimated rental period and other information provided by Customer.

2 Customer all risks iated with the Equi during the Rental Periad, including injury and damage to persons, property and the Equipment.

3. Customer is responsible for and shall only permit properly trained, Authorized Individuals to use the Equipment.

4. If the Equipment does not operate properly, is not suitable for Customer’s intended use, does not have operating and safety instructions or Customer has any questions regarding use of the Equipment, Customer shall not use the Equipment and
shall contact Sunhelt immediately.

Equipment misuse or using damaged or malfunchnmnq Euunpment mal,- rssull in serious bodily injury or death and Customer agrees that Customer (i} assumes all risk associated thereunder, and {ii) indemnifies Sunbelt Entities for all claims or
damages as a result of misuse or use of damaged or malf:

Customer has received, read, understands and agrees to the ss1|maled charges and all the terms on this page, plus all sections on the reverse side of this Contract (“Sections”), including Release and Indemnification in Section 8 and Environmental
Fee in Section 16, which can also be found at www.sunbeltrentals.comirentalcontract. *Delivery/Pickup Surcharge fee explanation is available at www.sunbeltrentals.com/surcharge.

7. Customer must contact Sunbelt to request pickup of Equipment, retain the Pick-Up Number given by Sunbelt and will be responsible far Equipment until actually retrieved by Sunbelt.

Customer waives its right to a jury trial in any dispute as set forth in Section 19.

At the election of Sunbelt or Customer, Customer agrees to submit every dispute to arhitration and waives any right to bring a class action as set forth in Section 20.

L

+2 72 (»Y%E2 1 » 2»71° ;1 »aD

85 @O0 «* Y% @2y d4® 86 TOITRETUd »* 8T edT+ 477080
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SUNBELT.
RENTALS [ £0p0A 1001 801 6:X0V0

PC#: 1029 :
29003 STATE HIGHWAY 249 Salesman: 102903 PELLEGRIN, SHANE (1

TOMBALL, TX 77375
832-761-8664

Job Site: QUOTE
DVL ENTERPRISES LLC
25600 RILEY RD I VNN AR AR

WALLER, TX 77484

Page 2 of 2

Typed By: JVIVOLA

Contract#.. 178421613

C#: 281-914-0813 J#: 281-691-2626 Contract dt. 12/29/25

Date out.... 12/29/25 12:53 PM

Est return.. 12/30/25 12:53 PM

Job Loc..... 25600 RILEY RD, WALLER
Job No...... 29- DVL ENTERPRISES
PO #.. .. NONE

Ordered By.. QUOTE,

NET 30

Customer: 689332
DVL ENTERPRISES LLC
4022 CEDAR FOREST DR
KINGWOOD, TX 77339-1332

QTY EQUIPMENT # Min Day Week 4 Week Amount

Sub-total: 789.14
Tax: 65505
Total: 854.19

# *

B UU EBOUOl UNU O NI O OEQ BA| & N YE 0 BNO
£l Red Gco ORI X¢ | @0 RUVO BRI ROYO REU 1001810 08¢ BEECT T E0OOUs0ROBUU

O 0
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1 The total charges are an estimate based on the estimated rental period and ather information provided by Customer.

2. Customer assumes all risks associated with the Equipment during the Rental Period, including injury and damage to persons, property and the Equipment.

3. Customer is responsible for and shall only permit properly trained, Authorized Individuals to usa the Equipment.

4. If the Equipment does not operate praperly, is not suitahle for Customer’s intended use, does not have aperating and safety instructions or Customer has any questions regarding use of the Equipment, Customer shall not use the Equipment and

shall contact Sunbelt immediately.

5. Equipment misuse or using damaged or malfunctioning Equi may result in serious bodily injury or death and Customer agrees that C (i) all risk iated th der, and {ii} i ifies Sunbelt Entities for all claims or
damages as a result of misuse or use of damaged or mal ioning Equi

6.  Customer has received, read, understands and agrees to the estimated charges and all the terms on this page, plus all sections on the reverse side of this Contract [“Sections”), including Release and Indemnification in Section 8 and Environmental
Fee in Section 16, which can also be found at www.sunbeltrental J [ act. *Delivery/Pickup Surcharge fee explanation is available at www.sunbeltrentals.com/surcharge.

7. Customer must contact Sunbelt to request pickup of Equipment, retain the Pick-Up Number given by Sunhelt and will he responsible for Equipment until actually retrieved by Sunbelt.

8. Customer waives its right to a jury trial in any dispute as set forth in Section 19.

9, At the election of Sunbeit or Customer, Customer agrees to submit every dispute to arbitration and waives any right to bring a class action as set forth in Section 20.

Customer is declining Rental Protection Plan (see reverse side for details) (Customer Initials)

Customer Signature Date Name Printed Delivered By Date
86 0000 «* % 87y d&° 8d TOTNETUOd »° 6i /A & T+ d 1108V




